
From: Jennifer L. Owens <jowens@arlcf.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2019 11:09 AM EST 
To: Aaron Shroyer <ashroyer@urban.org>; Alice Shobe <ashobe@amazon.com>; Andrea Fava <afava@amazon.com>;
Andy Van Horn <avanhorn@jbgsmith.com>; Anita Friedman <afriedman@arlingtonva.us>; Anne Vor der Bruegge
<avorderbruegge@arlcf.org>; Christian Dorsey <cdorsey@arlingtonva.us>; Elizabeth Jones <ejones@oaronline.org>; Erika
Poethig <EPoethig@urban.org>; Gustavo Velasquez <gvelasquez@urban.org>; Jennifer L. Owens <jowens@arlcf.org>;
John Shooshan <jshooshan@shooshancompany.com>; Marcela Montes <mmontes@urban.org>; Mary Bogle
<mbogle@urban.org>; Mary Hynes <maryhhynes@icloud.com>; michelle@allianceforhousingsolutions.org
<michelle@allianceforhousingsolutions.org>; Reuben Varghese <rvarghese@arlingtonva.us>; Simon Sandoval
<simon@justice4all.org>; Solomon Greene <SGreene@urban.org>; Todd Yeatts <todd.m.yeatts@boeing.com>; Victor
Hoskins <vhoskins@arlingtonva.us> 
CC: Maria Leonzo <mleonz@arlingtonva.us>; dianlee@amazon.com <dianlee@amazon.com> 
Subject: Important Information for 1/31 @ 12:30pm Shared Prosperity Roundtable Meeting 
Attachment(s): "Arlington Shared Prosperity Roundtable Guiding Framework - Draft 1.29.19.docx" 

Good morning,

 

Thank you for agreeing to participate in tomorrow’s planning meeting for the Shared Prosperity Partnership Roundtable. This is an

all-star group and we are grateful for your engagement in this important conversation!

 

Attached is a two-page summary of the initial concept for the Roundtable event on April 8th, and it is important that you are

familiar with the content of this summary in advance of tomorrow’s meeting so we can dive right in to conversation.

 

Here are the details for tomorrow:

 

What:                    Planning meeting to discuss the best use of our valuable time on April 8

When:                   Thursday, January 31 @ 12:30pm – 2pm (lunch will be provided)

Where:                 Arlington County Department of Human Services, 2100 Washington Blvd, Lower Level, Conference Room B

Getting There:   Directions and parking information are available here: https://www.arlingtonva.us/locations/dhs-sequoia1/

Who:                     You - Top-level leaders from business, government, and the nonprofit sector

Confirmed or Tentative:

Aaron Shroyer, Urban Institute

Alice Shobe, Amazon

Andrea Fava, Amazon

Andy Van Horn, JBG Smith

Anita Friedman, Arlington County Human Services Department

Anne Vor der Bruegge, Arlington Community Foundation

Christian Dorsey, Arlington County Board

Elizabeth Jones, OAR

Erika Poethig, Urban Institute

Gustavo Velasquez, Urban Institute

Jennifer Owens, Arlington Community Foundation

John Shooshan, Shooshan Company

Marcela Montes, Urban Institute

Mary Bogle, Urban Institute

Mary Hynes, Consultant

Michelle Winters, Alliance for Housing Solutions

Reuben Varghese, Arlington County Human Services Department

Simon Sandoval, Legal Aid Justice Center

Solomon Greene, Urban Institute

Todd Yeatts, Boeing

Victor Hoskins, Arlington County Economic Development

 

To Do:

o   Re-read the current draft of the guiding document (attached)

o   Hold your calendar for the all-day April 8th Roundtable

o   Come ready to discuss, debate and design to make April 8th a good use of time with practical and positive

implications for the residents of Arlington

 

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to reach out to me by phone or email. If I

previously sent you a calendar invitation for this meeting, I will also update that invitation with this information to ensure you have

what you need. Again, thank you for your willingness to join us for this important meeting. Your input will undoubtedly make the

Roundtable a success.

 

With thanks,

Jenn

 

Jennifer Owens 

President and CEO

Arlington Community Foundation

703 243-4785



 


